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1. Closely followed Knox trial

How closely have you followed the murder trial of Amanda Knox in an ltalian court?

Gender Age Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Very closely 7% 7% 7% 9% 8% 6% 8% 8% 6% 10%
Somewhat closely 33% 33% 33% 28% 27% 38% 38% 32% 34% 32%
Not very closely 37% 40% 35% 30% 37% 37% 46% 40% 35% 38%
Not at all 23% 20% 25% 34% 28% 19% 9% 20% 26% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (997) (447) (550) (144) (234) (429) (182) (336) (441) (220)
Race Family Income Region
Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80-100 100+ Northeast Midwest South West

Very closely 7% 7% 6% 7% 6% 8% 1% 12% 5% 6% 8% 9%
Somewhat closely 33% 33% 26% 39% 32% 35% 28% 32% 29% 26% 35% 40%
Not very closely 37% 38% 44% 27% 38% 36% 30% 39% 41% 46% 33% 32%
Not at all 23% 22% 23% 27% 24% 21% 40% 18% 25% 22% 24% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (997) (807) (108) (82) (378) (260) (58) (143) (188) (187) (351) (271)
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2. Guilt of Knox
On Thursday, in the third trial of the murder of British woman Meredith Karcher, an Italian court found American Amanda Knox guilty. From what you know, do you

think she was probably innocent or guilty?

Gender Age Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Probably innocent 29% 27% 32% 18% 26% 36% 38% 35% 25% 30%
Probably guilty 21% 25% 18% 26% 25% 17% 19% 24% 17% 26%
Don’t know 49% 48% 50% 57% 49% 46% 44% 40% 58% 44%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (999) (448) (551) (145) (233) (430) (183) (337) (441) (221)
Race Family Income Region
Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80-100 100+ Northeast Midwest South West
Probably innocent 29% 32% 25% 20% 26% 35% 20% 36% 25% 26% 31% 34%
Probably guilty 21% 20% 24% 26% 24% 19% 21% 23% 25% 19% 21% 21%
Don’t know 49% 48% 51% 55% 50% 46% 59% 41% 50% 55% 48% 45%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (999) (809) (108) (82) (380) (259) (58) (144) (188) (187) (351) (273)
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3. Stay in US or return to ltaly
Should Amanda Knox voluntarily return to Italy and face the possibility of jail or should she remain in the US and fight any attempt at extradition?
Gender Age Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Should return to
Italy 21% 22% 21% 30% 26% 16% 12% 21% 22% 20%
Should remain in
the US 55% 56% 54% 36% 49% 62% 76% 57% 50% 62%
Not sure 24% 23% 25% 35% 25% 22% 12% 21% 28% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (448) (552) (145) (234) (430) (183) (338) (441) (221)
Race Family Income Region

Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80-100 100+ Northeast Midwest South West
Should return to
Italy 21% 21% 18% 27% 27% 18% 27% 16% 21% 21% 23% 19%
Should remain in
the US 55% 57% 49% 45% 50% 60% 41% 64% 52% 56% 55% 56%
Not sure 24% 22% 33% 28% 23% 22% 32% 20% 28% 23% 22% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (810) (108) (82) (380) (260) (58) (144) (188) (187) (352) (273)
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4. US honor request for extradition
Should the US government honor a request for extradition if the Italian government requests it, or not?
Gender Age Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
The US
government
should honor the
request for
extradition 32% 37% 28% 35% 41% 28% 22% 36% 33% 24%
The US
government
should NOT honor
the request for
extradition 39% 38% 40% 26% 28% 45% 57% 38% 35% 48%
Not sure 29% 26% 32% 39% 31% 27% 21% 26% 31% 28%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (996) (446) (550) (144) (232) (429) (183) (336) (440) (220)
Race Family Income Region

Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80-100 100+ Northeast Midwest South West
The US
government
should honor the
request for
extradition 32% 32% 31% 36% 31% 31% 44% 34% 41% 33% 29% 28%
The US
government
should NOT honor
the request for
extradition 39% 42% 28% 28% 35% 44% 29% 46% 32% 36% 43% 41%
Not sure 29% 26% 41% 36% 35% 26% 27% 20% 28% 31% 28% 30%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (996) (807) (107) (82) (378) (258) (58) (144) (187) (186) (351) (272)




